<u>504521633</u> 08/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4568339

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name			Execution Date	
MYDEATION, LLC						08/24/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	IICHAEL COFFMAN						
Street Address: 4225 W. 10			TH STREET				
Internal Address: #7509							
City:	OVERI	LAND	PARK				
State/Country:	KANSA	٩S					
Postal Code:							
	PC Totali (•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			Number				
Property Type Patent Number: 86		8651	651030				
Patent Number:		D735492					
		0700	+92				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(913)	451-0875				
			e-mail address first; if that nat is unsuccessful, it will l				
Phone:	•	•	51-5126				
Email: TDUI			NKIN@LATHROPGAGE.CO				
•			ERT J. LAMBRECHTS, LAT	HROP	GAGE LI	_P	
			51 MASTIN BLVD.				
			E 1000 RLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210				
Address Line 4:		OVE		210			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			549766				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TAMMY DUNKIN				
SIGNATURE:			/Tammy Dunkin/				
DATE SIGNED:			08/28/2017				
Total Attachments: 3							
•	•		n LLC to Z. Coffman#page1.				
•	•		n LLC to Z. Coffman#page2.				
source=Executed Assig	nment Myo	deatio	n LLC to Z. Coffman#page3.	.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Mydcation, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4225 W. 107th Street, #7509, Overland Park, Kansas (66207), is the owner of the following intellectual property matters listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, I, Zachary Michael Coffman of Overland Park, Kansas, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said intellectual matters listed on Schedules A and B.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Mydeation**, **LLC** has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said **Zachary Michael Coffman**, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) all United States patent applications listed in Schedule A;
- (b) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the United States patent applications listed in Schedule A;
- (c) any and all patents of the United States of America or any foreign country which may issue from any of the above items;
- (d) any and all reissues and reexaminations of those United States or foreign patents;
- (e) any and all applications for patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries;
- (f) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said applications;
- (g) any and all patents, certificates, and registrations which may issue from those applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (h) any and all extensions of, and additions to, the applications and patents related thereto;
- all claims, causes of action and damages for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use, if any, of said applications, said patents and said invention, with the right to sue for, and to collect damages and other relief for same;

27854914v1

1

PATENT REEL: 043420 FRAME: 0292

- all registrations and applications for the Marks listed on Schedule B, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;
- (k) any other applications for Marks, and registrations that may issue therefrom, and any renewals thereof;
- (1) all common law rights associated with the Marks, including all common law rights associated with the Marks, the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present, and future infringement of the Marks, all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect to the Marks, and all other rights, whether statutory or common law, corresponding thereto and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder.

Mydeation, LLC, further agree that upon request we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said intellectual property and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Zachary Michael Coffman, or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s) and registrations, said inventions and said intellectual property and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Zachary Michael Coffman, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said intellectual property may be granted, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent or Trademark Registrations in accordance with this Assignment.

8/24/2017 Date

MYDEATION, LKC By: Name Tigle:

27854914v1

PATENT REEL: 043420 FRAME: 0293

 2°

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Country
8,651,030	Universal Portable Workstation	U.S.
D735,492	Portable Tabletop	U.S.
201320549436.7	Universal Portable Workstation	China
201330428387.7	Universal Portable Workstation	China
1196742	Universal Portable Workstation	Hong Kong

SCHEDULE B TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Title	Country
4,245,249	REDITOP (logo)	U.S.
4,136,063	REDI TOP (word mark)	U.S.

27854914v1

3

RECORDED: 08/28/2017